TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM416870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1apply LLC		09/30/2014	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CollegeGrad LLC	
Street Address:	9551 NE South Beach, #1A	
City:	Bainbridge Island	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4091090	APPLY ONCE. DONE.
Registration Number:	4072260	UNIVERSAL JOB APPLICATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062013395

Email: Brian.Krueger@CollegeGrad.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Krueger

Address Line 1: 9551 NE South Beach, #1A

Address Line 4: Bainbridge Island, WASHINGTON 98110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Krueger
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Krueger/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO-1apply-CollegeGrad Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0325

900395739

1apply LLC

Subject: Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made affective as of September 30, 2014, by and between 1apply LLC of Bainbridge Island, WA ("Assignor") and CollegeGrad LLC of Bainbridge Island, WA ("Assignee").

Assignor holds all right, title and interest in the following trademarks:

"Apply Once. Done." trademark (USPTO serial number 85361127)

"Universal Job Application" trademark (USPTO serial number 85361082)

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee and its successors, asigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

In witness thereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by their duly authorized representatives as of the date writeen above.

Assignor: 1apply LLC Name: Brian Krueger Title: President

Signature:

Assignor: CollegeGrad LLC Name: Brian Krueger

REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0326

Title: President Signature:

715/44 - ZIS/4

13203 NE Cambridge Crest Way · Suite 200 · Bainbridge Island, WA 98TRADEMARK01-3395